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No. 477, S.] [Published June 4, 1953.
CHAPTER 200

AN ACT to repeal 146.124; to amend 146.22; and to repeal and recreate 97.55 of the
statutes, relating to the sale or use of meat from dead or diseased animals and pro-
viding a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

SecrioNn 1. 97.55 of the statutes is repealed and recreated to vead:

97.55 MEAT FROM DEAD OR DISEASED ANIMALS. (1) No meat from any
diseased animal, or any animal that has died other than by slaughter, shall be sold or
used for human consunmption, or dismembered or stored at premises where other food is
sold or prepared for sale.

(2) No careass meat or other part of any animal shall be fed to animals used for
human consumption unless it has been thoroughly rendered or cooked.

(3) The provisions of sub. (1) shall not apply to meat from animals affected by any
disease which does not ordinarily render such meat unfit for human consumption, pro-
vided the animals so affected have been slaughtered under the supervision of a veterinary
meat inspector at a slanghtering establishment approved by the department to receive
such animals.

SroTion 2. 146.124 of the statutes is repealed.

Secrion 3. 146.22 of the statutes is amended to read:

146.22 Any person who shall violate any of the provisions of s. * * * 146.20 or
146.21 shall be * * % fined not less than $100 nor more than $1,000, or * * *
imprisored not less than one year nor more than 5 vears.

Approved May 29, 1953.
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